501907230 05/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi Plant Technologies, Ltd.	03/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.						
Street Address: 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku							
City:	Tokyo						
State/Country:	JAPAN						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	7318039				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1460 Phone: 7036841470

Email: jclyne@brundidge-stanger.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRUNDIDGE & STANGER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1020

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500.42092X00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl I. Brundidge			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 73

PATENT REEL: 028140 FRAME: 0331

W060/- 01 728日 美麗龍

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by Hitachi, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan (formerly 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said Hitachi, Ltd., its successors and assigns, all of my or our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

"PROJECT RISK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM UTILIZING PROBABILITY DISTRIBUTIONS"

owned	рÀ	me	or	us	and	described	in	the	application	for	U.S.	Letters	Patent	therefor
identi	fie	d a	s:											

(X) Seri	ial No. <u>10/246,690</u>	, filed0	9/19/2002	; or
() execu	uted on even date herewith;	or		
() execu	uted on (date)			
and all Uni	ited States Letters Patent v	which may be grant	ted therefor, a	nd all Divisions,
continuation	ons and extensions thereof,	the said interes	t being the ent	ire ownership of
the said Le	etters Patent when granted	d, to be held and	d enjoyed by $\underline{\mathtt{H}}$	itachi, Ltd. its
successors,	assigns or other legal rep	presentatives, to	the full end o	f term for which
said Letter:	s Patent may be granted, a	s fully and entir	ely as the same	would have been

held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I or we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-inpart, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the joint title thereto in said assignee;

And I or we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent, to issue said Letters Patent to said Hitachi, Ltd. and do hereby authorize the Law Firm of Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

Hitachi Plant Technologies, Ltd.

RECORDED: 05/02/2012

Toshiaki HIGASHIHARA

東原敏昭

President and Representative Director

3/8/20/2

PATENT REEL: 028140 FRAME: 0332